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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES       
           TELPAS SPRING 2013                  
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                GRADE 02                       

                                             
                                                                                      
                                                                                      
                                                                                      

                             N                      106647                                                                           
                             Mean                   640.63      Median                 638.00                                        
                             Std deviation           70.85      Variance              5020.41                                        
                             Skewness               0.2511      Kurtosis               0.3603                                        
                             Mode                   680.00      Std Error Mean         0.2170                                        
                             Range                  592.00      Interquartile Range     97.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          864                                                               
                                                 99%               864                                                               
                                                 95%               769                                                               
                                                 90%               731                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            688                                                               
                                                 50% Median        638                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            591                                                               
                                                 10%               550                                                               
                                                 5%                531                                                               
                                                 1%                494                                                               
                                                 0% Min            272                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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 SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                  Cum.              Cum. 
                                                                                                      Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent 
               ‚                                                                                                                     
         272   ‚*                                                                                       26      26     0.02     0.02 
         334   ‚                                                                                         5      31     0.00     0.03 
         372   ‚                                                                                         3      34     0.00     0.03 
         396   ‚                                                                                         3      37     0.00     0.03 
         415   ‚                                                                                         9      46     0.01     0.04 
         430   ‚                                                                                        10      56     0.01     0.05 
         443   ‚                                                                                        22      78     0.02     0.07 
         455   ‚*                                                                                       67     145     0.06     0.14 
         466   ‚**                                                                                     110     255     0.10     0.24 
         476   ‚****                                                                                   191     446     0.18     0.42 
         485   ‚******                                                                                 320     766     0.30     0.72 
         494   ‚**********                                                                             480    1246     0.45     1.17 
         502   ‚***************                                                                        747    1993     0.70     1.87 
         510   ‚*****************                                                                      859    2852     0.81     2.67 
         517   ‚*********************                                                                 1055    3907     0.99     3.66 
         524   ‚**************************                                                            1317    5224     1.23     4.90 
         531   ‚*****************************                                                         1463    6687     1.37     6.27 
         537   ‚********************************                                                      1582    8269     1.48     7.75 
         544   ‚**********************************                                                    1675    9944     1.57     9.32 
         550   ‚************************************                                                  1815   11759     1.70    11.03 
         556   ‚****************************************                                              2016   13775     1.89    12.92 
         562   ‚*****************************************                                             2068   15843     1.94    14.86 
         568   ‚********************************************                                          2202   18045     2.06    16.92 
         574   ‚**********************************************                                        2291   20336     2.15    19.07 
         580   ‚************************************************                                      2422   22758     2.27    21.34 
         586   ‚*************************************************                                     2436   25194     2.28    23.62 
         591   ‚****************************************************                                  2581   27775     2.42    26.04 
         597   ‚*******************************************************                               2772   30547     2.60    28.64 
         603   ‚************************************************************                          2984   33531     2.80    31.44 
         609   ‚*************************************************************                         3065   36596     2.87    34.32 
         614   ‚******************************************************************                    3296   39892     3.09    37.41 
         620   ‚**********************************************************************                3497   43389     3.28    40.68 
         626   ‚*********************************************************************                 3468   46857     3.25    43.94 
         632   ‚************************************************************************              3602   50459     3.38    47.31 
         638   ‚******************************************************************************        3887   54346     3.64    50.96 
         645   ‚********************************************************************************      3979   58325     3.73    54.69 
         651   ‚*********************************************************************************     4033   62358     3.78    58.47 
         658   ‚**********************************************************************************    4091   66449     3.84    62.31 
         665   ‚************************************************************************************  4181   70630     3.92    66.23 
         672   ‚************************************************************************************  4199   74829     3.94    70.17 
         680   ‚************************************************************************************  4212   79041     3.95    74.11 
         688   ‚**********************************************************************************    4084   83125     3.83    77.94 
         697   ‚**********************************************************************************    4081   87206     3.83    81.77 
         707   ‚********************************************************************************      4022   91228     3.77    85.54 
         718   ‚*************************************************************************             3636   94864     3.41    88.95 
         731   ‚*******************************************************************                   3358   98222     3.15    92.10 
         747   ‚***********************************************************                           2961  101183     2.78    94.88 
         769   ‚*************************************************                                     2457  103640     2.30    97.18 
         804   ‚***************************************                                               1929  105569     1.81    98.99 
         864   ‚**********************                                                                1078  106647     1.01   100.00 
               ‚                                                                                                                     
               Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                 
                      400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                   
                                                                                                                                     

 SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                  Cum.              Cum. 
                                                                                                      Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent 
               ‚                                                                                                                     
         272   ‚*                                                                                       26      26     0.02     0.02 
         334   ‚                                                                                         5      31     0.00     0.03 
         372   ‚                                                                                         3      34     0.00     0.03 
         396   ‚                                                                                         3      37     0.00     0.03 
         415   ‚                                                                                         9      46     0.01     0.04 
         430   ‚                                                                                        10      56     0.01     0.05 
         443   ‚                                                                                        22      78     0.02     0.07 
         455   ‚*                                                                                       67     145     0.06     0.14 
         466   ‚**                                                                                     110     255     0.10     0.24 
         476   ‚****                                                                                   191     446     0.18     0.42 
         485   ‚******                                                                                 320     766     0.30     0.72 
         494   ‚**********                                                                             480    1246     0.45     1.17 
         502   ‚***************                                                                        747    1993     0.70     1.87 
         510   ‚*****************                                                                      859    2852     0.81     2.67 
         517   ‚*********************                                                                 1055    3907     0.99     3.66 
         524   ‚**************************                                                            1317    5224     1.23     4.90 
         531   ‚*****************************                                                         1463    6687     1.37     6.27 
         537   ‚********************************                                                      1582    8269     1.48     7.75 
         544   ‚**********************************                                                    1675    9944     1.57     9.32 
         550   ‚************************************                                                  1815   11759     1.70    11.03 
         556   ‚****************************************                                              2016   13775     1.89    12.92 
         562   ‚*****************************************                                             2068   15843     1.94    14.86 
         568   ‚********************************************                                          2202   18045     2.06    16.92 
         574   ‚**********************************************                                        2291   20336     2.15    19.07 
         580   ‚************************************************                                      2422   22758     2.27    21.34 
         586   ‚*************************************************                                     2436   25194     2.28    23.62 
         591   ‚****************************************************                                  2581   27775     2.42    26.04 
         597   ‚*******************************************************                               2772   30547     2.60    28.64 
         603   ‚************************************************************                          2984   33531     2.80    31.44 
         609   ‚*************************************************************                         3065   36596     2.87    34.32 
         614   ‚******************************************************************                    3296   39892     3.09    37.41 
         620   ‚**********************************************************************                3497   43389     3.28    40.68 
         626   ‚*********************************************************************                 3468   46857     3.25    43.94 
         632   ‚************************************************************************              3602   50459     3.38    47.31 
         638   ‚******************************************************************************        3887   54346     3.64    50.96 
         645   ‚********************************************************************************      3979   58325     3.73    54.69 
         651   ‚*********************************************************************************     4033   62358     3.78    58.47 
         658   ‚**********************************************************************************    4091   66449     3.84    62.31 
         665   ‚************************************************************************************  4181   70630     3.92    66.23 
         672   ‚************************************************************************************  4199   74829     3.94    70.17 
         680   ‚************************************************************************************  4212   79041     3.95    74.11 
         688   ‚**********************************************************************************    4084   83125     3.83    77.94 
         697   ‚**********************************************************************************    4081   87206     3.83    81.77 
         707   ‚********************************************************************************      4022   91228     3.77    85.54 
         718   ‚*************************************************************************             3636   94864     3.41    88.95 
         731   ‚*******************************************************************                   3358   98222     3.15    92.10 
         747   ‚***********************************************************                           2961  101183     2.78    94.88 
         769   ‚*************************************************                                     2457  103640     2.30    97.18 
         804   ‚***************************************                                               1929  105569     1.81    98.99 
         864   ‚**********************                                                                1078  106647     1.01   100.00 
               ‚                                                                                                                     
               Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                 
                      400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                   
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       
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                             N                      100036                                                                           
                             Mean                   694.77      Median                 699.00                                        
                             Std deviation           70.79      Variance              5010.95                                        
                             Skewness               0.0076      Kurtosis               0.0844                                        
                             Mode                   749.00      Std Error Mean         0.2238                                        
                             Range                  593.00      Interquartile Range     92.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          893                                                               
                                                 99%               893                                                               
                                                 95%               799                                                               
                                                 90%               777                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            738                                                               
                                                 50% Median        699                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            646                                                               
                                                 10%               600                                                               
                                                 5%                576                                                               
                                                 1%                537                                                               
                                                 0% Min            300                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                             N                      100036                                                                           
                             Mean                   694.77      Median                 699.00                                        
                             Std deviation           70.79      Variance              5010.95                                        
                             Skewness               0.0076      Kurtosis               0.0844                                        
                             Mode                   749.00      Std Error Mean         0.2238                                        
                             Range                  593.00      Interquartile Range     92.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          893                                                               
                                                 99%               893                                                               
                                                 95%               799                                                               
                                                 90%               777                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            738                                                               
                                                 50% Median        699                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            646                                                               
                                                 10%               600                                                               
                                                 5%                576                                                               
                                                 1%                537                                                               
                                                 0% Min            300                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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      SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                               Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent       
                    ‚                                                                                                               
              300   ‚                                                                            18      18     0.02     0.02       
              360   ‚                                                                             3      21     0.00     0.02       
              397   ‚                                                                             2      23     0.00     0.02       
              420   ‚                                                                             3      26     0.00     0.03       
              438   ‚                                                                             2      28     0.00     0.03       
              452   ‚                                                                             1      29     0.00     0.03       
              475   ‚                                                                             3      32     0.00     0.03       
              485   ‚                                                                             8      40     0.01     0.04       
              494   ‚                                                                            21      61     0.02     0.06       
              502   ‚*                                                                           41     102     0.04     0.10       
              510   ‚*                                                                           80     182     0.08     0.18       
              517   ‚**                                                                         120     302     0.12     0.30       
              524   ‚**                                                                         180     482     0.18     0.48       
              531   ‚***                                                                        211     693     0.21     0.69       
              537   ‚*****                                                                      348    1041     0.35     1.04       
              543   ‚*****                                                                      402    1443     0.40     1.44       
              549   ‚*******                                                                    519    1962     0.52     1.96       
              555   ‚*******                                                                    554    2516     0.55     2.52       
              560   ‚********                                                                   619    3135     0.62     3.13       
              566   ‚*********                                                                  690    3825     0.69     3.82       
              571   ‚**********                                                                 727    4552     0.73     4.55       
              576   ‚***********                                                                836    5388     0.84     5.39       
              581   ‚************                                                               925    6313     0.92     6.31       
              586   ‚*************                                                              940    7253     0.94     7.25       
              591   ‚**************                                                            1053    8306     1.05     8.30       
              595   ‚***************                                                           1140    9446     1.14     9.44       
              600   ‚***************                                                           1146   10592     1.15    10.59       
              605   ‚*****************                                                         1302   11894     1.30    11.89       
              609   ‚******************                                                        1342   13236     1.34    13.23       
              614   ‚******************                                                        1353   14589     1.35    14.58       
              619   ‚******************                                                        1344   15933     1.34    15.93       
              623   ‚*********************                                                     1549   17482     1.55    17.48       
              628   ‚*********************                                                     1566   19048     1.57    19.04       
              632   ‚**********************                                                    1643   20691     1.64    20.68       
              637   ‚***********************                                                   1713   22404     1.71    22.40       
              641   ‚**********************                                                    1654   24058     1.65    24.05       
              646   ‚**************************                                                1973   26031     1.97    26.02       
              651   ‚***************************                                               1990   28021     1.99    28.01       
              656   ‚***************************                                               2029   30050     2.03    30.04       
              661   ‚******************************                                            2273   32323     2.27    32.31       
              666   ‚********************************                                          2370   34693     2.37    34.68       
              671   ‚********************************                                          2436   37129     2.44    37.12       
              676   ‚************************************                                      2721   39850     2.72    39.84       
              682   ‚**************************************                                    2815   42665     2.81    42.65       
              687   ‚*****************************************                                 3105   45770     3.10    45.75       
              693   ‚*********************************************                             3390   49160     3.39    49.14       
              699   ‚*************************************************                         3654   52814     3.65    52.79       
              706   ‚*****************************************************                     3973   56787     3.97    56.77       
              713   ‚********************************************************                  4211   60998     4.21    60.98       
              721   ‚************************************************************              4511   65509     4.51    65.49       
              729   ‚*****************************************************************         4894   70403     4.89    70.38       
              738   ‚***********************************************************************   5303   75706     5.30    75.68       
              749   ‚************************************************************************  5391   81097     5.39    81.07       
              762   ‚***********************************************************************   5339   86436     5.34    86.40       
              777   ‚********************************************************************      5124   91560     5.12    91.53       
              799   ‚**********************************************************                4329   95889     4.33    95.85       
              834   ‚***************************************                                   2888   98777     2.89    98.74       
              893   ‚*****************                                                         1259  100036     1.26   100.00       
                    ‚                                                                                                               
                    Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆ                                       
                           600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800    5400                                     
                                                                                                                                    

      SCALE_SCORE                                                                                      Cum.              Cum.       
                                                                                               Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent       
                    ‚                                                                                                               
              300   ‚                                                                            18      18     0.02     0.02       
              360   ‚                                                                             3      21     0.00     0.02       
              397   ‚                                                                             2      23     0.00     0.02       
              420   ‚                                                                             3      26     0.00     0.03       
              438   ‚                                                                             2      28     0.00     0.03       
              452   ‚                                                                             1      29     0.00     0.03       
              475   ‚                                                                             3      32     0.00     0.03       
              485   ‚                                                                             8      40     0.01     0.04       
              494   ‚                                                                            21      61     0.02     0.06       
              502   ‚*                                                                           41     102     0.04     0.10       
              510   ‚*                                                                           80     182     0.08     0.18       
              517   ‚**                                                                         120     302     0.12     0.30       
              524   ‚**                                                                         180     482     0.18     0.48       
              531   ‚***                                                                        211     693     0.21     0.69       
              537   ‚*****                                                                      348    1041     0.35     1.04       
              543   ‚*****                                                                      402    1443     0.40     1.44       
              549   ‚*******                                                                    519    1962     0.52     1.96       
              555   ‚*******                                                                    554    2516     0.55     2.52       
              560   ‚********                                                                   619    3135     0.62     3.13       
              566   ‚*********                                                                  690    3825     0.69     3.82       
              571   ‚**********                                                                 727    4552     0.73     4.55       
              576   ‚***********                                                                836    5388     0.84     5.39       
              581   ‚************                                                               925    6313     0.92     6.31       
              586   ‚*************                                                              940    7253     0.94     7.25       
              591   ‚**************                                                            1053    8306     1.05     8.30       
              595   ‚***************                                                           1140    9446     1.14     9.44       
              600   ‚***************                                                           1146   10592     1.15    10.59       
              605   ‚*****************                                                         1302   11894     1.30    11.89       
              609   ‚******************                                                        1342   13236     1.34    13.23       
              614   ‚******************                                                        1353   14589     1.35    14.58       
              619   ‚******************                                                        1344   15933     1.34    15.93       
              623   ‚*********************                                                     1549   17482     1.55    17.48       
              628   ‚*********************                                                     1566   19048     1.57    19.04       
              632   ‚**********************                                                    1643   20691     1.64    20.68       
              637   ‚***********************                                                   1713   22404     1.71    22.40       
              641   ‚**********************                                                    1654   24058     1.65    24.05       
              646   ‚**************************                                                1973   26031     1.97    26.02       
              651   ‚***************************                                               1990   28021     1.99    28.01       
              656   ‚***************************                                               2029   30050     2.03    30.04       
              661   ‚******************************                                            2273   32323     2.27    32.31       
              666   ‚********************************                                          2370   34693     2.37    34.68       
              671   ‚********************************                                          2436   37129     2.44    37.12       
              676   ‚************************************                                      2721   39850     2.72    39.84       
              682   ‚**************************************                                    2815   42665     2.81    42.65       
              687   ‚*****************************************                                 3105   45770     3.10    45.75       
              693   ‚*********************************************                             3390   49160     3.39    49.14       
              699   ‚*************************************************                         3654   52814     3.65    52.79       
              706   ‚*****************************************************                     3973   56787     3.97    56.77       
              713   ‚********************************************************                  4211   60998     4.21    60.98       
              721   ‚************************************************************              4511   65509     4.51    65.49       
              729   ‚*****************************************************************         4894   70403     4.89    70.38       
              738   ‚***********************************************************************   5303   75706     5.30    75.68       
              749   ‚************************************************************************  5391   81097     5.39    81.07       
              762   ‚***********************************************************************   5339   86436     5.34    86.40       
              777   ‚********************************************************************      5124   91560     5.12    91.53       
              799   ‚**********************************************************                4329   95889     4.33    95.85       
              834   ‚***************************************                                   2888   98777     2.89    98.74       
              893   ‚*****************                                                         1259  100036     1.26   100.00       
                    ‚                                                                                                               
                    Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆ                                       
                           600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800    5400                                     
                                                                                                                                    
                                                    Frequency                                                                       



                                                                                      
                                                                                      
                                                                                      
                                                                                      

     DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES          DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES     
             TELPAS SPRING 2013                             TELPAS SPRING 2013                
            READING - ONLINE ONLY                          READING - ONLINE ONLY              
                  GRADE 04                                       GRADE 04                     

                                                                                      
                                                                                      
                                                                                      
                                                                                      

                             N                       85247                                                                           
                             Mean                   713.43      Median                 713.00                                        
                             Std deviation           67.75      Variance              4589.75                                        
                             Skewness               0.1333      Kurtosis               0.4194                                        
                             Mode                   767.00      Std Error Mean         0.2320                                        
                             Range                  611.00      Interquartile Range     86.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          931                                                               
                                                 99%               872                                                               
                                                 95%               815                                                               
                                                 90%               800                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            758                                                               
                                                 50% Median        713                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            672                                                               
                                                 10%               629                                                               
                                                 5%                599                                                               
                                                 1%                560                                                               
                                                 0% Min            320                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                             N                       85247                                                                           
                             Mean                   713.43      Median                 713.00                                        
                             Std deviation           67.75      Variance              4589.75                                        
                             Skewness               0.1333      Kurtosis               0.4194                                        
                             Mode                   767.00      Std Error Mean         0.2320                                        
                             Range                  611.00      Interquartile Range     86.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          931                                                               
                                                 99%               872                                                               
                                                 95%               815                                                               
                                                 90%               800                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            758                                                               
                                                 50% Median        713                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            672                                                               
                                                 10%               629                                                               
                                                 5%                599                                                               
                                                 1%                560                                                               
                                                 0% Min            320                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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        FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                   FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES           
                TELPAS SPRING 2013                                      TELPAS SPRING 2013                      
               READING - ONLINE ONLY                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                    
                     GRADE 04                                                GRADE 04                           

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

                                                                             
                                                                             
                                                                             
                                                                             

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

      SCALE_SCORE                                                                               Cum.              Cum.           
                                                                                         Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent           
                    ‚                                                                                                            
              320   ‚                                                                      13     13     0.02     0.02           
              380   ‚                                                                       1     14     0.00     0.02           
              417   ‚                                                                       3     17     0.00     0.02           
              456   ‚                                                                       1     18     0.00     0.02           
              482   ‚                                                                       1     19     0.00     0.02           
              493   ‚                                                                       5     24     0.01     0.03           
              502   ‚                                                                      10     34     0.01     0.04           
              511   ‚                                                                       9     43     0.01     0.05           
              519   ‚*                                                                     38     81     0.04     0.10           
              527   ‚*                                                                     44    125     0.05     0.15           
              534   ‚**                                                                    93    218     0.11     0.26           
              541   ‚**                                                                    95    313     0.11     0.37           
              547   ‚***                                                                  168    481     0.20     0.56           
              554   ‚****                                                                 193    674     0.23     0.79           
              560   ‚*****                                                                260    934     0.30     1.10           
              566   ‚******                                                               313   1247     0.37     1.46           
              572   ‚*******                                                              357   1604     0.42     1.88           
              577   ‚*********                                                            473   2077     0.55     2.44           
              583   ‚**********                                                           510   2587     0.60     3.03           
              588   ‚**********                                                           524   3111     0.61     3.65           
              593   ‚************                                                         601   3712     0.71     4.35           
              599   ‚*************                                                        628   4340     0.74     5.09           
              604   ‚*************                                                        667   5007     0.78     5.87           
              609   ‚**************                                                       712   5719     0.84     6.71           
              614   ‚****************                                                     797   6516     0.93     7.64           
              619   ‚****************                                                     787   7303     0.92     8.57           
              624   ‚******************                                                   881   8184     1.03     9.60           
              629   ‚*******************                                                  949   9133     1.11    10.71           
              633   ‚**********************                                              1076  10209     1.26    11.98           
              638   ‚************************                                            1211  11420     1.42    13.40           
              643   ‚**************************                                          1319  12739     1.55    14.94           
              648   ‚***************************                                         1338  14077     1.57    16.51           
              653   ‚********************************                                    1578  15655     1.85    18.36           
              657   ‚**********************************                                  1707  17362     2.00    20.37           
              662   ‚**************************************                              1899  19261     2.23    22.59           
              667   ‚****************************************                            1983  21244     2.33    24.92           
              672   ‚*******************************************                         2142  23386     2.51    27.43           
              677   ‚*********************************************                       2256  25642     2.65    30.08           
              682   ‚**************************************************                  2480  28122     2.91    32.99           
              686   ‚**************************************************                  2499  30621     2.93    35.92           
              691   ‚****************************************************                2585  33206     3.03    38.95           
              697   ‚******************************************************              2682  35888     3.15    42.10           
              702   ‚******************************************************              2721  38609     3.19    45.29           
              707   ‚********************************************************            2775  41384     3.26    48.55           
              713   ‚**********************************************************          2900  44284     3.40    51.95           
              718   ‚**************************************************************      3085  47369     3.62    55.57           
              724   ‚*************************************************************       3036  50405     3.56    59.13           
              730   ‚************************************************************        3016  53421     3.54    62.67           
              737   ‚**************************************************************      3079  56500     3.61    66.28           
              743   ‚*****************************************************************   3257  59757     3.82    70.10           
              751   ‚***************************************************************     3153  62910     3.70    73.80           
              758   ‚***************************************************************     3172  66082     3.72    77.52           
              767   ‚******************************************************************  3276  69358     3.84    81.36           
              776   ‚***************************************************************     3129  72487     3.67    85.03           
              787   ‚************************************************************        3014  75501     3.54    88.57           
              800   ‚**********************************************************          2884  78385     3.38    91.95           
              815   ‚****************************************************                2620  81005     3.07    95.02           
              837   ‚********************************************                        2209  83214     2.59    97.62           
              872   ‚****************************                                        1400  84614     1.64    99.26           
              931   ‚*************                                                        633  85247     0.74   100.00           
                    ‚                                                                                                            
                    Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                          
                           400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200                                          
                                                                                                                                 

      SCALE_SCORE                                                                               Cum.              Cum.           
                                                                                         Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent           
                    ‚                                                                                                            
              320   ‚                                                                      13     13     0.02     0.02           
              380   ‚                                                                       1     14     0.00     0.02           
              417   ‚                                                                       3     17     0.00     0.02           
              456   ‚                                                                       1     18     0.00     0.02           
              482   ‚                                                                       1     19     0.00     0.02           
              493   ‚                                                                       5     24     0.01     0.03           
              502   ‚                                                                      10     34     0.01     0.04           
              511   ‚                                                                       9     43     0.01     0.05           
              519   ‚*                                                                     38     81     0.04     0.10           
